Technology

Question # :
Question description:

19

Do you have access to a computer when you are away from Lane?

Spring 2000 Spring 2002
# of % of % of valid # of % of % of valid
response category responses | responses | responses | responses | responses | responses
Yes 426 76.6% 79.9% 505 84.2% 87.5%
No 107 19.2% 20.1% 72 12.0% 12.5%
blank 23 4.1% na 23 3.8% na
total 556 100% 100% 600 100% 100%
Example: 84.2% of all responses to this question for Spring 2002 were "Yes" (N = 505).
Note: "Valid Responses" exclude those not responding to the question.
Do You Have Access to a Computer Away from Lane?
100%
80%
et
Bty
Bty
wn Bty
8 Bty
=i R
8-4 60% FEFEEEEN
n ety i
o EVEPEYEY. )
— S
2] S
CS T
S
X ERFERTEY 3
40% EEPREERE )
fat ey
fat ey
fat ey
fat ey
fat ey
fat ey
20% jjjjjjj A
::__.-:__.-:__.-:__.-:::__.-: A
FEEETRrE 3 ey —
i A
e s
__":__":__":__":__":__":__": FEFFEFEE Id".-".-".-".-".-".-".-".-] .I
Yes No blank
Ed Spring 2000 (3 Spring 2002

Institutional Research, Assessment and Planning (IRAP)
r:\surveys\act\svy_2002\additional questions\final report\Q17-Q23 ACT 2002 (Q19)

19



Question # :

Question description:

20

Do you have access to the World Wide Web when you are away

from Lane?

Spring 2000 Spring 2002
# of % of % of valid # of % of % of valid
response category responses | responses | responses | responses | responses | responses
Yes 389 70.0% 72.8% 468 78.0% 81.4%
No 145 26.1% 27.2% 107 17.8% 18.6%
blank 22 4.0% na 25 4.2% na
total 556 100% 100% 600 100% 100%

Example: 78.0% of all responses to this question for Spring 2002 were "Yes" (N = 468).

Note: "Valid Responses" exclude those not responding to the question.

Do You Have Access to the World Wide Web Away from Lane?
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Question # :
Question description:

21

How comfortable would you be using the internet to register
for Lane classes?

Spring 2002
# of % of % of valid
response category responses | responses | responses
Very comfortable 287 47.8% 49.7%
Somewhat comfortable 153 25.5% 26.5%
Somewhat uncomfortable 84 14.0% 14.6%
Very uncomfortable 53 8.8% 9.2%
blank 23 3.8% na
total 600 100% 100%

Example: 47.8% of all responses to this question were "Very comfortable" (N = 287).

Note: "Valid Responses" exclude those not responding to the question.

How comfortable would you be using the internet to register for Lane
classes?
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Question # :

Question description:

22

If Lane could accept payments over the internet, would you have paid
your spring term Lane bill over the internet?

Spring 2000 Spring 2002
# of % of % of valid # of % of % of valid
response category responses | responses | responses | responses | responses | responses
Yes 92 16.5% 17.3% 129 21.5% 22.7%
No 441 79.3% 82.7% 440 73.3% 77.3%
blank 23 4.1% na 31 5.2% na
total 556 100% 100% 600 100% 100%

Example: 21.5% of all responses to this question for Spring 2002 were "Yes" (N = 129).

Note: "Valid Responses" exclude those not responding to the question.

If Possible, Would You Have Paid Your Spring Term Lane Bill over
the Internet?
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Question # :

Question description:

23

Do you think Lane provides students adequate access to computers and
related equipment on campus?

Spring 2000 Spring 2002
# of % of % of valid # of % of % of valid
response category resSponses | responses | responses | responses | responses | responses
Yes 381 68.5% 72.8% 406 67.7% 72.4%
No 142 25.5% 27.2% 155 25.8% 27.6%
blank 33 5.9% na 39 6.5% na
total 556 100% 100% 600 100% 100%

Example: 67.7% of all responses to this question for Spring 2002 were "Yes" (N = 406).

Note: "Valid Responses" exclude those not responding to the question.

Does Lane Provide Students Adequate Access to Computers on
Campus?
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